GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1156
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.05.2016

TECHNICAL INSTITUTES

11156. SHRI LAXMAN GILUWA:
SHRI RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY::

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the steps taken by the Government to set up technical institutes in the State of Jharkhand;

(b) the location-wise details of the places in Jharkhand where technical institutes have been
set up;

(c) the reasons for not assisting Jharkhand to set up technical institutes in remote and
backward areas by the Government; and

(d) the reaction of the Government thereto and the corrective steps taken by the Government
in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(@) & (b): All premier institutions of technology have been set up in the State of Jharkhand.
These include: Conversion of Indian School of Mines Dhanbad into an IIT, Setting up an
Indian Institute of Management (IIM) at Ranchi, the National Institute of Technology(NIT)
at Jamshedpur, Indian Institute of Information Technology (I11T) at Ranchi. Government is
taking all steps needed to support Jharkhand in expanding the technical education in the
State.

(c) & (d): does not arise.
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